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EM4000 10/100Base-TX To 100Base-FX Media Converter (SC)

1 Converts Ethernet over to copper to Ethernet over Þ ber.

2 Converts your conventional 10/100Base-TX signal to an Ethernet signal over 100Base-FX.

3 This media converter allows you to convert the conventional 10/100Base-TX signal to 100Base-FX. 
 This fail-safe solution ensures high quality signal transports over great distances without having to worry about 
 interference. The EM4000 offers auto-negotiation and automatic cross-over detection on each TP-port. 
 This media converter is also transparent to 802.1Q VLAN tagged packets. The professional solution in expanding
 networks.

Key features
- Converts speed and media type
- Supports full wire speed conversion
- Supports 10/100M dual speed on TP connections
- Each TP port supports auto-negotiation and auto-MDI/MDI-X detection
- Link fault pass through function
- Transparent to 802.1Q VLAN tagged packets
- Far End Fault function on FX port
- Supports desktop, wall, and center chassis mounting
- Supports center chassis management
- Low power consumption
- Supports wide range of Þ ber options - ST, SC, MT-RJ, VF-45, single SC (depending on converter type)
 Multi-mode Þ ber, Single mode duplex Þ ber, Single Þ ber
 Short reach, medium reach, and long reach Þ ber connections
- Provides user accessible settings for TP port conÞ guration, disabling link fault pass through function
- Provides optional user-inaccessible settings for speciÞ c system applications

Technical data

TP Port  : IEEE 802.3 10Base-T, IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX
  Shielded RJ-45 jacks with Auto MDI/MDI-X detection
   Auto-negotiation for speed and duplex auto detection
   Forced mode with speed and duplex settings
   Speed for 10Mbps or 100Mbps
   Full-duplex or half-duplex support

FX Port : IEEE 802.3u 100Base-FX compliant
   Forced 100Mbps, Full duplex (factory default)
   Far end fault Function

Cable : Cat. 5 or higher UTP cable (100 meters max.)
   MMF - 62.5/125µm, 50/125µm (2000 meters max.)

LEDs : Power status
 TP Ports : Link/Act, Speed, Duplex status
 FX Ports : Link/Act status, Fiber signal detected

ConÞ guration Switches  
 Accessible settings : TP port mode, TP port duplex, TP port speed, 
   Link fault pass through

Packet Size : Up to 1522 bytes for store-and-forward mode
  No packet size limit for smart-forward mode (100-to-100)

Environment  : Operating Temperature: -5OC to 40OC

Dimensions : 108 x 72.5 x 23 mm (WxDxH)

Operating voltage : +5V ~ +12VDC (+/-5%) (Device DC Input)

Power Consumption : 2 watts. (max.)

SpeciÞ cation of Þ ber optical transceiver of EM4001
Connector Fiber cable Wavelength TX Power RX sensitivity
SC Duplex MMF -62.5/125 µm, 50/125 µm 1310nm -19 ~ -14dBm -31dBm
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WIRELESS
COMPUTER

‘Home networking’. A popular term for the trend to integrate devices or have de-
vices communicate with one another. Mostly through the Internet. Eminent helps 
you to optimally profit from a broad line of digital possibilities. All thanks to the 
Eminent Home Networking Concept. A unique concept with unique products, one 
by one selected en developed to work together and with you. To make it easier 
on you we divided the range in four main groups, all suited to create or extend 
your own Home Network. You can find more information on either our website or 
in one of our brochures.

In this category the 
products especially 
developed for con-
necting to your 
computer.

Calling over the 
Internet is the 
ultimate trend. 
In this group all 
product making that 
possible.

Possibilities on 
audio, video and 
photography you 
would not imagine.

Security above all! 
In this group all 
products making this 
possible.

home networking series

Multilingual

EM4050 wLINK

wLINK
Wireless router, access 
point and signal booster 
Perfect for setting up a wireless network!

The Eminent wLINK perfectly allows you to create your own secured, 
wireless network in a matter of minutes. The wLINK is a wireless base 
station that is able to provide your home with a wireless network. 
The wLINK performs at a high level, so that your wireless network is 
stable and flexible. Enjoy your wireless network and let the wLINK 
do all the work!

Connect the wLINK to a cable modem or ADSL modem in order to make 
the connection wireless. The enclosed cd-rom contains an installation 
wizard that shows you how to install the wLINK. From that moment on 
a wireless network is accessible from all your pc’s and notebooks.

Assume you have a wireless network, but from the other rooms or 
from the garden you can not access it. Then the wLINK is the solu-
tion for you! You easily extend your network with a (second) wLINK. 
Install the wLINK as a signal booster to enjoy your wireless network 
wherever you want.  

In order to have access to a wireless network you need to have an 
installed, wireless network adapter on your pc or notebook. If you 
already have one, it will seamlessly operate with the wLINK. Don’t 
you have a wireless network adapter yet? Then you can use the wLINK 
in combination with an Eminent network adapter for optimal results 
all-over (wNOTE, wDESK and wBUS). So pay attention to the products 
marked with the unique ‘Eminent wLINK’ logo!

The all-in-one solution for a wireless network
Simply set up or extend your wireless network 
Numerous wireless security techniques (fire-
wall, WEP, WPA, WPA2)
Increased throughput and high performance 
wireless connection
Unique, easy-to-use installation wizard  
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Interface 4x RJ45 LAN port, 1x RJ45 WAN port, 1x Detachable rSMA 
antenna

Wireless standard IEEE802.11g/b, 802.3, 802.3u

Frequency ISM-Band 2.412~2.4897Ghz

Modulation 802.11g: OFDM/802.11b: CCK, DQPSK, DBPSK

Media Access Protocol CSMA/CA met ACK
Transmitter power 16dBm 

Receiver sensitivity 802.11g: 54Mbps 10-5 BER @ -73dBm
Protocols TCP/IP, IPX, NetBEUI

Security 64/128-Bit WEP, WPA, WPA2, WPA+WPA2, VPN Pass-Through, 
Firewall

Management Web-based management, firmware upgrade

Basic DHCP client/server, NAT, PPPoE client, Dynamic DNS, WDS

Power supply adapter DC12V 0.8A

Dimensions 157x100x32mm

Weight 240g

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS:

• Suited for Windows 98SE/ME/2000/XP
• Computer fitted with (wireless) network adapter


